6070000 15044

(De	equestor's Name)	
(ive	questors marrie,	
(Ar	ldress)	
(Au	iu(C33)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(***	idi Cooj	
(Gi	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#h
(O)	y/Ocato/Zip/i fiono	• •• •
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
	.*	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
•	-	
		·

Office Use Only



800087386458

02/08/07--01021--013 **125.00

2007 FEB -8 PM 12: 16

107-15064

February 6, 2007

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Miami Custom Motors, LLC, Articles of Incorporation

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed you will find the signed Articles of Incorporation for Miami Custom Motors, LLC and a check for the filing fee in the amount of \$125. Please direct all correspondence to the owner/manager below.

Regards,

Thomas Zampieri 6450 SW 18 Terrace

Miami, FL 33155 Work: (305)503-1064 Cell: (305)498-8890

Home: (305)261-2259

2001 FEB -8 PM 12: 16 SECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

то:	Registration Solution of Co			
SUBJI	ECT:	MIAMI CUSTO	M MOTORS, LLC	
		(Name of Limite	d Liability Company)	
The en	iclosed Articles o	of Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing.	
Please	return all corresp	condence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
		THOM	AS ZAMPIERI	
			Name of Person)	
	-		(Firm/Company)	
	r	0430 S.V	V. 18 TERRACE (Address)	TALL SEC
		MIAN	11, FL 33155	ARE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
			/State and Zip Code)	SEE O P
For fur	rther information	concerning this matter, please	call:	-B PH 12: 17
THC	OMAS ZAN	//PIERI	at (305) 498-88	
	(Name	e of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime T	elephone Number)
Enclos	sed is a check for	or the following amount:		
✓ \$125	5.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Addre Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ons r Circle

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Con	mpany is:
MIAMI CUST	OM MOTORS, LLC
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Comp	pany, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address	s of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
6450 SW 18 TERRACE	6450 SW 18 TERRACE
MIAMI, FL 33155	MIAMI, FL 33155
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, R (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as it business entity with an active Florida registration	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: s own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another .)
The name and the Florida street addre	ss of the registered agent are:
THOM	AS ZAMPIERI
	Name
6450	SW 18 TERRACE
Florid	la street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

City, State, and Zip

FL 33155

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

MIAMI

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manage "MGRM" = Manage		Name and Address:	•	
MGR	_	THOMAS ZAMPIERI 6450 SW 18 TERRACE MIAMI, FL 33155		
-	_		200 SI TA	
	_		TEEB -8 PH 12:	
(Use attachment i			高州 二	1
	ed, the date must be sp	te of filing: pecific and cannot be more than five b		
<u>required</u> sic		r an authorized representative of a member.		
	(In accordance with sectio	n 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution es an affirmation under the penalties of perjury		
		DMAS ZAMPIERI I or printed name of signee		

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)